FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAR 2 5 1999 REC

04-06-1999



101002186

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: BCSI113637

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
AutoCrawler L.L.C.	Name: Bouillon Christofferson & Schairer Inc. Address: 700 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5800	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104	
★ Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other Execution date:March 18, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,487,440	
Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes X No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involve: 1	
Thomas D. Theisen, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):	
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.	
05/1999 DNGUYEN 00000114 5487440 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 IP		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document. Thomas D. Theisen Name of Attorney or Agent Registration No. 35,713	Signature 3/22/99 Date	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service in a sealed envelope as first class mail with postage thereon fully prepaid addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on March 23, 1999. Date: March 22, 1999		

BCSI\13637151.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

ASSIGNOR:

AutoCrawler L.L.C., a Washington limited liability

company

ASSIGNEE:

Bouillon Christofferson & Schairer Inc., a Washington

corporation

TITLE OF

INVENTION:

Robotic Apparatus

U.S. PATENT NO.:

5,487,440

RECITALS

A. Assignor, whose address is 2320 North 196th Street, No. Q-201, Seattle, Washington 98133, is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 5,487,440 (the "Patent") for the above invention.

B. In accordance with and pursuant to the terms of that certain Memorandum of Settlement dated April 9, 1998 among Assignor, Assignee, and certain other parties named therein, Assignor has agreed to transfer an undivided fifty percent (50%) ownership interest in the Patent to Assignee to hold with Assignor as joint owner.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, whose principal place of business is 1291 Third Avenue, Strite 800, Seattle, Washington X 98101, an undivided fifty percent (50%) ownership interest in and to the Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee with Assignor as joint owner, for their own use and benefit, and for the benefit of their successors, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patent is granted.

AUTOCRAWLER L.L.C.

By: Henry Seem -Its: CKO

* 700 Fifth Avenue, SLITTE 5800, Seatile, LOFT 98104

change B)

PATENT REEL: 9857 FRAME: 0290

STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.
COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument, on oath stated that he/she was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the CEO of AUTOCRAWLER L.L.C. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:

Residing at

My appointment expires 8/8/2007

\\MUNDT2\USERDOCS\LAWT\AAUTOCRAWLERBCSPATENTASSIGNMENT-2051-002A-DOC